MCH55
 Ceramic capacitors
   1/9
Multi-layer ceramic chip capacitors
MCH55 (5750 (2220) size, chip capacitor)
Features
1) High capacitance
2) Achieved high capacitance by thin and multi layer technology

No marking shall be performed on the chip.
Trademark, parts number, quantity, lot No. , and country of origin shall be labeled on each reel.
Numbering system for LOT No.
Example
(1)
03
(2)
01
(4)
F
(3)
A0001
(1) The end of the Christian Era < two digits> of production finish.
(2) Week in completing part of production finish.
(3) Manufacture continuity number.
(4) The symbol of manufacturing plant.
MCH55
 Ceramic capacitors
   8/9
Label expression
    The Figure below is label expression
    < Label Example >  Part Number : MCH553CN226MP
① Part Number
② Division cord
③ Quantity
④ Lot No.
⑤ The Country of origin
⑥ Inspector
⑦ QR code
⑧ Trademark
Packing method
   1) φ180mm Reel
(R-26)
( inter ior  box of  R-26)
C
B
A
A'
B'
C'
1
2
[width of  9mm  :   5reel ]
EIAJ cole
Label
(reel)
Packing s l ip
MCH55
 Ceramic capacitors
   9/9
< Packaging unit >
Symbol K
Quantity of reel in
interior box 3
Quantity of reel in
box of R-26 12
Packaging Dimensions
R-26 interior box of R-26
A (A’) 195 185
B (B’) 255 60
C (C’) 190 185
                                                 (Unit : mm)
< Appearance >
     Carton
< Accumulation >
      You must do accumulation by ten boxes
< Packaging slip >
1. Customer
2. Parts number
3. Quantity
4. Box quantity
5. Trade mark
Appendix